RESOLUTION No. 405

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista California, desires to make application to the State Emergency Administration for the approval of a project for the improvement of certain parking strips within the said City of Chula Vista, and

WHEREAS, the State Emergency Relief Administration requires the City Council to appoint someone to represent the City of Chula Vista in making application to it, and

WHEREAS, Allen and Rowe, Civil Engineers, of San Diego, California, are willing and competent to act as such representatives of the City of Chula Vista, California,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, in meeting assembled, does hereby appoint the said Allen and Rowe, as its representatives in making application to, and in making representations to, the said State Emergency Relief Administration, on behalf of the City of Chula Vista, California.

Duly adopted this 29thday of April, 1935.

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.

Attest:

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Councilmen Boltz, Rife, Lyons, Brown:

NOES: Councilmen None.

Absent: Councilmen Howe.

Passed on the 29th Day of April, 1935, the original of which is now on file in my office.

And I do so certify, this 29th day of April, 1935.

City Clerk of the City of Chila Vista, California.

 $\left(\frac{\partial^{2} f}{\partial x^{2}} \right)$